504929340 05/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4976086

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
MAXIME GAILLOT			01/05/2016		
ROBERTA-NORA LEAH			01/05/2016		
DECLAN REILLY			01/05/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG				
Street Address:	GRENZA	CHERSTRASSE 124			
City:	BASEL	BASEL			
State/Country:	SWITZE	RLAND			
Postal Code:	4070				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	5756521			
	٨٣٨				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)712-8525					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
		03) 712-8531			
		cketing@medlerferro.com	LER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC		
			GREENSBORO DRIVE		
		JITE 1060	E 1060		
Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0192-0051US1	0192-0051US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TERESA U MEDLER			
SIGNATURE:		/Teresa U Medler, Reg. No. 44933/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/24/2018			
Total Attachments: 3					
Total Attachments: 5					
source=Assignment Invent		offmann-La Roche AG#page1.tif			
source=Assignment Invent source=Assignment Invent	tors to F ⊦				



ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

inventor(s)

Maxime GAILLOT, a French citizen 23, rue du 21 Novembre; 68130 Altkirch; France

Roberta-Nora LEAH Hermann Suter Strasse 2; 4053 Basel; Switzerland

Declan REILLY, an Irish citizen Mariasteinstrasse 19; 4054 Basel; Switzerland Employed by:

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)	Employed by:
Mark Teucher, a British citizen 17 Somerset Lane; BA1 5SW Lansdown Bath; Great Britain	CRUX PRODUCT DESIGN LTD
Daniel Higgins, a British citizen 32 Canynge Square; BS8 3LB Bristol; Great Britain	CRUX PRODUCT DESIGN LTD
Andrea Ceccaroni, an Italian citizen 24 Lawford Mews, 28 Waterloo Road; BS2 0PN Bristol; Great Britain	CRUX PRODUCT DESIGN LTD
Oliver Needham, a British citizen 2 Nevil Rd; BS7 9EQ Bishopston, Bristol; Great Britain	CRUX PRODUCT DESIGN LTD

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

ADAPTER FOR CONNECTING A DISPENSER TO A CONTAINER

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No. P32951-EP Country Europe

Filing Date 04 September 2015 Serial No. 15183971.9

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

F. Holfmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel

> PATENT REEL: 045892 FRAME: 0354



Case No. P32951-EP

Switzerland

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR(S)	AR
Basel, January 05, 2016	Roberta N. Kah
Basel, January 05, 2016	Roberta-Nofa Leah
Basel, January 05, 2016	Declan Reilly

ASSIGNEE

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Bard, January 11, 2016

Place, Date

Antonio Natoli

Holder of procuration

Petra Querfeld Mandatory

TO BE NE

egalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the foregoing signatures of

Mister Maxime Gaillot, born on June 2nd, 1977, French citizen, residing in Altkirch (France), and

Miss Roberta-Nora Leah, born on December 4th, 1989, Romanian citizen, residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Mister Declan Rellly, born on October 28th, 1972, Irish citizen, residing in Mumpf (Switzerland).

He certifies that the named persons are in the employ of F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland).

He also legalizes the foregoing signature of

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Petra Querfeld, German citizen, residing in Steinen (Germany),

both duly entitled also to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

All signers and signatures personally known.

B a s n I (Sw nd), this 9th (ninth) day of February 2016 (two thousand and sixteen).

h GM

BR 151/20